
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 7725 5th 
Street, Turner, in the case of 
NATIONSTAR MORTGAGE 
LLC, its successors in 
interest and/or assigns, 
Plaintiff, vs. MICHAEL SCOTT 
WALLET, RHONDA ELAINE 
WALLET, CITY OF TURNER, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 4948 Jennifer 
Ave S, Salem, in the case 
of FEDERAL NATIONAL 
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, 
vs. UNKNOWN HEIRS OF 
HYE R. LEE, MONICA LEE, 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 
N.A., STATE OF OREGON, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at 
the main entrance of the 
Marion Co. Courthouse, in 
Salem, OR, I will sell the 
following real property: 1408 
Hoffman Road NE, Salem, 
in the case of PENNYMAC 
LOAN SERVICES, LLC, its 
successors in interest and/or 
assigns, Plaintiff, vs. WAYNE A 
DILLON AKA WAYNE DILLON 
AKA WAYNE ARTHUR 
DILLON, CELESTE DILLON 
AKA CELESTE HEMENWAY 
DILLON, BANK OF AMERICA, 
N.A., CAPITAL ONE BANK 
(USA), N.A., WELLS FARGO 
BANK, N.A. SUCCESSOR 
BY MERGER TO WELLS 
FARGO FINANCIAL BANK, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 5422 Mirage 
St N, Keizer, in the case 
of FEDERAL NATIONAL 
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION, 
its successors in interest 
and/or assigns, Plaintiff, vs. 
DARLENE M. ORTIZ AKA 
DARLENE MARIE ORTIZ, 
DAVID C. ORTIZ AKA 
DAVID CAMACHO ORTIZ, 
DALENE M. RIETDORF, 
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, 
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, 
MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC 
REGISTRATION SYSTEMS 
INC., AS NOMINEE FOR 
CAPITAL ONE HOME 
LOANS, INC., COLUMBIA 
COLLECTION SERVICE, 
INC., TARGET CORPORATE 
SERVICES, INC. 
SUCCESSOR BY MERGER 
TO TARGET NATIONAL 
BANK, STATE OF OREGON, 
MICHAELENE L. STARR, 
OCCUPANTS OF THE 
PREMISES, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE OF
PUBLIC HEARING

LIQUOR LICENSE 
APPLICATION

PATS 1 CIG

NOTICE  is hereby given 
that the City Council of the 
City of Keizer will hold a 
public hearing to consider a 
new liquor license application 
for Pats 1 Cig, located at 
4486 River Road N, Keizer, 
Oregon.  This application is 
for Off-Premises Sales Liquor 
License.

The hearing will be held on 
Monday, October 19, 2015 
at 7:00 p.m. at the Robert 
L. Simon Council Chambers, 
Keizer Civic Center, 930 
Chemawa Road NE, Keizer, 
Oregon.

Anyone wishing to make 
comment on this matter 

PAGE B6, KEIZERTIMES, OCTOBER 9, 2015

public notices
may provide testimony at 
the hearing or submit written 
response to the City Recorder 
no later than 5:00 p.m. 
on October 19th, 2015.
Responses may be mailed 
to Tracy L. Davis MMC, City 
Recorder, P.O. Box 21000, 
Keizer, Oregon  97307.

The location of the hearing 
is accessible to the disabled.  
Please contact the City 
Recorder at (503) 856-3412 
at least 48 hours prior to the 
hearing if you will need any 
special accommodations to 
attend or participate in the 
hearing.

If you have any questions, 
please contact the City 
Recorder at (503) 856-3412

Dated this 5th day of 
October, 2015.

Tracy L. Davis, MMC
City Recorder

10/9

SUMMONS BY PUBLICATION

CIRCUIT COURT OF OREGON 
FOR MARION COUNTY

NO. 15CV09616
PLAINTIFF’S SUMMONS
BY PUBLICATION

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., 
  PLAINTIFF,
 VS.

MATTHEW E. DEBRICK; 
LAURA L. HENSLEY; NEW 
YORK COMMUNITY BANK; 
AND PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, 
OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN,
  DEFENDANTS

TO: LAURA L. HENSLEY; 
AND PERSONS OR PARTIES 
UNKNOWN CLAIMING 
ANY RIGHT, TITLE, LIEN, 
OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN

IN THE NAME OF THE 
STATE OF OREGON: You are 
hereby required to appear 
and defend against the 
allegations contained in the 
Complaint fi led against you in 
the above entitled proceeding 
within thirty (30) days from 
the date of service of this 
Summons upon you. If you 
fail to appear and defend this 
matter within thirty (30) days 
from the date of publication 
specifi ed herein along with 
the required fi ling fee, WELLS 
FARGO BANK, N.A. will apply 
to the Court for the relief 
demanded in the Complaint. 
The fi rst date of publication is 
October 2, 2015.
NOTICE TO DEFENDANTS: 

READ THESE PAPERS 
CAREFULLY!

You must “appear” in this 
case or the other side will win 
automatically. To “appear” 
you must fi le with the court a 
legal paper called a “motion” 
or “answer.” The “motion” or 
“answer” must be given to the 
court clerk or administrator 
within thirty days along with 
the required fi ling fee. It 
must be in proper form and 
have proof of service on the 
plaintiff’s attorney or, if the 
plaintiff does not have an 
attorney, proof of service on 
the plaintiff.

IF YOU HAVE ANY 
QUESTIONS, YOU SHOULD 
SEE AN ATTORNEY 
IMMEDIATELY. If you need 
help in fi nding an attorney, 
you may call the Oregon State 
Bar’s Lawyer Referral Service 
at (503) 684-3763 or toll-free 
in Oregon at (800) 452-7636.

The object of the said 
action and the relief sought to 
be obtained therein is fully set 
forth in said complaint, and is 
briefl y stated as follows:

Foreclosure of a Deed of 
Trust/Mortgage

Grantors: MATTHEW E. 
DEBRICK and LAURA L. 
HENSLEY

Property address: 661 
GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS, 
Scotts Mill, OR 97375

Publication: Keizer Times

DATED this 4 day of 

September, 2015.

Brandon Smith,
OSB #124584
Email:
bsmith@robinsontait.com
Robinson Tait, P.S.
Attorneys for Plaintiff
Tel: (206) 676-9640
Fax: (206) 676-9659 

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 3070 7th 
St, Hubbard, in the case 
of FEDERAL NATIONAL 
MORTGAGE ASSOCIATION 
(“FNMA”), Plaintiff, vs. 
RICHARD TROY SMITH, 
METRO AREA COLLECTION 
SERVICE, INC., STATE OF 
OREGON EMPLOYMENT 
DEPARTMENT, PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, TITLE, 
,LIEN, OR INTEREST IN THE 
PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN 
THE COMPLAINT HEREIN, 
Defendant(s). For more 
information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

On 5th day of November, 
2015, at 10:00 AM, at the 
main entrance of the Marion 
Co. Courthouse, in Salem, 
OR, I will sell the following 
real property: 797 Warren 
Way, Woodburn, in the case 
of U.S. BANK NATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION, AS TRUSTEE 
FOR U.S. RESIDENTIAL 
OPPORTUNITY FUND 
TRUST 2014-1, Plaintiff, vs. 
CANDELARIO HERNANDEZ 
BERNAL, OFELIA 
HERNANDEZ, MEADOWS 
PROPERTY HOMEOWNERS 
ASSOCIATION, INC., 
MIDLAND FUNDING LLC, 
ALL OTHER PERSONS 
OR PARTIES UNKNOWN 
CLAIMING ANY RIGHT, 
TITLE, LIEN, OR INTEREST 
IN THE REAL PROPERTY 
COMMONLY KNOWN AS 797 
WARREN WAY, WOODBURN, 
OR 97071, Defendant(s). For 
more information go to http://
oregonsheriffssales.org.

10/2, 10/9, 10/16, 10/23


